WELL PERMIT NUMBER 340667-RECEIPT NUMBER 10040468

ORIGINAL PERMIT APPLICANT(S)

APPROVED WELL LOCATION

QB ENERGY OPERATING (ED SEYMOUR) Water Division: 5 Water District: 39

Designated Basin: N/A
Management District: N/A

County: GARFIELD

Parcel Name: N/A

<u>AUTHORIZED AGENT</u> Physical Address: TBD PARACHUTE, CO 81635

BBA WATER CONSULTANTS INC (HOCH, NICHOLAS) SW 1/4 SW 1/4 Section 18 Township 5.0 S Range 95.0 W Sixth P.M.

UTM COORDINATES (Meters, Zone:13, NAD83)

Easting: 233297.1 Northing: 4388991.3

PERMIT TO USE AN EXISTING WELL

ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT CONFER A WATER RIGHT OR GUARANTEE WATER AVAILABILITY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

- 1) This well shall be used in such a way as to cause no material injury to existing water rights. The issuance of this permit does not ensure that no injury will occur to another vested water right or preclude another owner of a vested water right from seeking relief in a civil court action.
- 2) Construction details for this existing well have been provided to this office, received September 14, 1992; therefore, it is not known if the construction of this well is in compliance with the Water Well Construction Rules, 2 CCR 402-2, see Variance 2025-044A BOE. The issuance of this permit does not relieve the well owner of responsibility or liability in the event contamination of the groundwater source results from the construction or use of this well, nor does the State Engineer assume any responsibility or liability should contamination occur.
- 3) Approved pursuant to CRS 37-92-602(3)(b)(II)(A) as the only well on a tract of land of 35.00 acres described as that portion of the SW 1/4 of the SW 1/4, Sec. 18, Twp. 5 S, Rng. 95 W, S P.M., Garfield County, more particularly described on Exhibit A (aka parcel B)in the well permit file.
- 4) Approved for a location correction and the installation of a pump in, and the use of, an existing well, constructed on August 4, 1992, to a depth of 145 feet (perforated casing to 132 feet), under permit no. 164914 (canceled). Issuance of this permit hereby cancels permit no. 164914.
- 5) The use of groundwater from this well is limited to the watering of livestock on a farm or ranch.
- The pumping rate of this well shall not exceed 15 GPM.
- 7) This well shall be located not more than 200 feet from the location specified on this permit.
- 8) The well shall be constructed and maintained in accordance with variance no. 2025-043A, granted by the Board of Examiners of Water Well Construction and Pump Installation Contractors on April 24, 2025.
- 9) ADVANCE NOTICE REQUIRED Pursuant to Construction Rule 6.2.2.1 (2 CCR 402-2), licensed or private pump installers must provide advance notification (by 11:59 pm the day before) to the State Engineer prior to each of the following for this well: the initial installation of the first permanent pump, and the initial installation of a cistern connected to the water well supply system. Any change in the date of construction/installation must be re-noticed prior to the activity (by 11:59 pm the day before). Information regarding the notification process and a link to the electronic notification form can be found on the Division of Water Resources website at dwr.colorado.gov
- 10) Monitoring hole notice 19267-MH, was acknowledged for construction of a monitoring and observation hole for this applicant, in this 1/4, 1/4, on 6/6/1992.

NOTE: Permit no. 164780 (canceled) was previously issued for this 1/4 1/4 section.

NOTE: Parcel Identification Number (PIN): 23-2133-084-00-006

NOTE: Assessor Tax Schedule Number: R260369 (totaling 8553 acres)

WELL PERMIT NUMBER 340667-

RECEIPT NUMBER 10040468

Date Issued: 9/8/2025

Issued By DWIGHT WHITEHEAD Well must be constructed by N/A

PERMIT HISTORY

06-30-2025 WELL CONSTRUCTION VARIANCE ISSUED

WELL PERMIT NUMBER 340666-RECEIPT NUMBER 10040467

ORIGINAL PERMIT APPLICANT(S)

APPROVED WELL LOCATION

QB ENERGY OPERATING (ED SEYMOUR) Water Division: 5 Water District: 39

Designated Basin: N/A Management District: N/A

County: GARFIELD

Parcel Name: N/A

<u>AUTHORIZED AGENT</u> Physical Address: TBD PARACHUTE, CO 81635

BBA WATER CONSULTANTS INC (HOCH, NICHOLAS) SW 1/4 SW 1/4 Section 18 Township 5.0 S Range 95.0 W Sixth P.M.

UTM COORDINATES (Meters, Zone:13, NAD83)

Easting: 233282.2 Northing: 4388948.2

PERMIT TO USE AN EXISTING WELL

ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT CONFER A WATER RIGHT OR GUARANTEE WATER AVAILABILITY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

- This well shall be used in such a way as to cause no material injury to existing water rights. The issuance of this permit does not ensure that no injury will occur to another vested water right or preclude another owner of a vested water right from seeking relief in a civil court action.
- 2) Construction details for this existing well have been provided to this office, received December 21, 1982; therefore, it is not known if the construction of this well is in compliance with the Water Well Construction Rules, 2 CCR 402-2, see Variance 2025-043A BOE. The issuance of this permit does not relieve the well owner of responsibility or liability in the event contamination of the groundwater source results from the construction or use of this well, nor does the State Engineer assume any responsibility or liability should contamination occur.
- 3) Approved pursuant to CRS 37-92-602(3)(b)(II)(A) as the only well on a tract of land of 35.00 acres described as that portion of the SW 1/4 of the SW 1/4, Sec. 18, Twp. 5 S, Rng. 95 W, S P.M., Garfield County, more particularly described on Exhibit A (aka parcel A) in the well permit file.
- 4) Approved for a location correction and the installation of a pump in, and the use of, an existing well, constructed on July 31, 1992, to a depth of 170 feet (perforated casing to 140 feet), under permit no. 164780 (canceled). Issuance of this permit hereby cancels permit no. 164780.
- 5) The use of groundwater from this well is limited to the watering of livestock on a farm or ranch.
- The pumping rate of this well shall not exceed 15 GPM.
- 7) This well shall be located not more than 200 feet from the location specified on this permit.
- 8) The well shall be constructed and maintained in accordance with variance no. 2025-043A, granted by the Board of Examiners of Water Well Construction and Pump Installation Contractors on April 24, 2025.
- 9) ADVANCE NOTICE REQUIRED Pursuant to Construction Rule 6.2.2.1 (2 CCR 402-2), licensed or private pump installers must provide advance notification (by 11:59 pm the day before) to the State Engineer prior to each of the following for this well: the initial installation of the first permanent pump, and the initial installation of a cistern connected to the water well supply system. Any change in the date of construction/installation must be re-noticed prior to the activity (by 11:59 pm the day before). Information regarding the notification process and a link to the electronic notification form can be found on the Division of Water Resources website at dwr.colorado.gov
- 10) Monitoring hole notice 19267-MH, was acknowledged for construction of a monitoring and observation hole for this applicant, in this 1/4, 1/4, on 6/6/1992.

NOTE: Permit no. 164914 (canceled) was previously issued for this 1/4 1/4 section.

NOTE: Parcel Identification Number (PIN): 23-2133-084-00-006

NOTE: Assessor Tax Schedule Number: R260369 (totaling 8553 acres)

WELL PERMIT NUMBER 340666-

DWIGHT WHITEHEAD

RECEIPT NUMBER 10040467

Date Issued: 9/8/2025

Well must be constructed by N/A

PERMIT HISTORY

Issued By

Dill n. witched

06-30-2025 WELL CONSTRUCTION VARIANCE ISSUED